

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-0943 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 6/11/2008 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/17/2008 Final action: 6/17/2008

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending Chairman be authorized to sign an Agreement with the City

of Placerville for the term July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2012 to provide animal related services within the boundaries of the City of Placerville (contingent upon County Counsel review and approval).

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BLUE SHEET CITY OF PLACERVILLE 549-PHD1006 att'd 6-17-08.pdf, 2. Agrmt for Services 549-

PHD1006 att'd 7-9-08.pdf, 3. Resolution 7618 att'd 7-9-08.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/17/2008	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Chief Administrative Office recommending Chairman be authorized to sign an Agreement with the City of Placerville for the term July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2012 to provide animal related services within the boundaries of the City of Placerville (contingent upon County Counsel review and approval).

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Incoming funding from the City of Placerville.

BUDGET SUMMARY:		
Total Estimated Cost		\$64,938*
Funding		
Budgeted	\$64,938	
New Funding	\$	
Savings	\$	
Other	\$	
Total Funding Available	\$64,938	
Change To Net County Cost		\$0

^{*}This is the amount the City will pay County in FY 2008-09. The amount will increase each subsequent year.

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: City will pay County \$64,938 in FY 2008-09 to cover 75% of its share of cost for animal related services. Over the term of this contract, that portion will increase until FY 2011-12 when the City will contribute 100% of its share. As a result, the net County cost of

File #: 08-0943, Version: 1

providing these services will decrease over the contract's four-year term.

Background: El Dorado County has provided animal related services to the City of Placerville since 1972. From 1972 until 2006, the City allowed the County to conduct animal related activities, including those of the West Slope Animal Shelter, on City property immediately adjacent to the Cool Water Creek Wastewater Treatment Facility. In 2006, the County moved from the City site in order for the City to upgrade its plant to meet new treatment regulations. The County continued to provide animal related services to the City without a formal agreement since that time.

Over the past months, representatives from the City and the County have worked to find a way for the City to pay for its full share of costs, resulting in a four-year plan.

Reason for Recommendation: This Agreement maintains the provision of animal related services to the City of Placerville for four years and reflects a discounted rate of actual service costs. Over the term of the Agreement, that discounted rate will decrease until FY 2011-12 year, when the City will contribute 100% of its share for services.

This agreement will be presented to the Placerville City Council for consideration and approval at its June 24 meeting.

Action to be taken following Board approval:

Chairman to sign three originals of Agreement.

Board Clerk's Office to forward two signed originals to Public Health.

Public Health to distribute to appropriate parties.

Contact: Kathy Lang, ext. 6362

Concurrences: